

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10367 OF 2024

Leelabai Dharamchand Oswal And AnrPetitioners
V/S
Ramchandra Mhasku Dangmali And OrsRespondents

Mr. Bharat Gadhavi a/w. Mr. Trushna T. Shah for the Petitioners
None for the Respondents.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 13 SEPTEMBER 2024

P.C.:

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioners seeks time to amend the prayer clause and challenge the order below Exh. 208. Amendment to be carried out on or before 19 September 2024.
2. Stand over to **20 September 2024**.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)